COUNTY OF YORK

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
DISTRICT #1

ACTON, BERWICK, CORNISH, LEBANON, LIMERICK, LIMINGTON
NEWFIELD, NORTH BERWICK, PARSONSFIELD & SOUTH BERWICK

Commissioner Sallie Chandler
3 Chandler Road, Lebanon, ME 04027
457-2197
salliebc@metrocast.net — schandler@co.york.me. us
Term expires: 12-31-18 ¢

DISTRICT #2
ARUNDEL BIDDEFORD, KENNEBUNK & KENNEBUNKPORT

Commissioner Richard R. Dutremble
6 Alison Avenue, Biddeford, ME 04005
283-9230
rdutremble@biddefordmaine.org — rdutremble@co.york.me.us
Term expires: 12-31-18

DISTRICT #3 .
BUXTON, DAYTON, HOLLIS, OLD ORCHARD BEACH & SACO
Commissioner Marston D. Lovell
51 Nott Street, Saco, ME 04072
282-2722 or 590-3800 (cell)
lovelldcommissioner@lovellfamily.us or mdlovell@co.york.me.us
Term expires: 12-31-18

DISTRICT #4
ALFRED, LYMAN, SANFORD, SHAPLEIGH & WATERBOROQ

Commissioner Michael J. Cote
~ P.O. Box 142, Shapleigh, ME 04076
793-2497
mikessewingmachines@metrocast.net — mjcote@co.york.me.us
Term expires: 12-31-17

DISTRICT #S
ELIOT, KITTERY, OGUNQUIT, WELLS & YORK

Commissioner Gary A. Sinden
790 Main Street, Eliot, ME 03903
439-6014
gary@eliotme.com — gsinden@co.york.me.us
Term expires: 12-31-16
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